**Citation:** Craig Tuck v. Deputy Regional Manager of Recreational Fisheries &

Wildlife Programs, 2024 BCEAB 18

**Decision No.:** EAB-WIL-24-A004(a)

**Decision Date:** 2024-06-10

**Decision Type:** Dismissal Order under section 17(a) of the *Administrative Tribunals* 

Act

**Appealed Under:** Wildlife Act, R.S.B.C. 1996, c. 488

**Between:** 

Craig Tuck

**Appellant** 

And:

Deputy Regional Manager of Recreational Fisheries & Wildlife Programs, Ministry of Water, Land and Resource Stewardship

Respondent

## **DISMISSAL ORDER**

**BY WRITTEN NOTICE** dated June 7, 2024, received on June 10, 2024, the Appellant withdrew its appeal to the Environmental Appeal Board of the April 9, 2024, decision of the Deputy Regional Manager of Recreational Fisheries & Wildlife Programs to deny a purchase of Trapline TR0508T058.

**THE BOARD HEREBY ORDERS** under section 17(1) of the *Administrative Tribunals Act*, S.B.C. 2004, c. 45, that this appeal is dismissed.

**SIGNED AND DATED** at Victoria, B.C. this 10<sup>th</sup> day of June 2024.

"David Bird"

David Bird, Vice-Chair

Environmental Appeal Board